

SNELL & WILMER'S ORANGE COUNTY OFFICE AND ATTORNEYS NOMINATED FOR THE ORANGE COUNTY UNITED WAY'S 2022 RALLY FOR CHANGE AWARDS

Orange County (August 19, 2022) – Snell & Wilmer is pleased to announce that Orange County attorneys Faith H. Liveoak and James J. Scheinkman have been selected as nominees for the Orange County United Way 2022 Employee Campaign Manager of the Year award and Executive Campaign Leadership award, respectively. The Orange County office has also been selected as a nominee for the Campaign Climber award and the United4OC award. During the Orange County United Way's 2022 Rally for Change – A Corporate Social Responsibility Celebration taking place on September 13, nominees will be recognized and celebrated as the most valued corporate supporters who make significant contributions to the local community.

Orange County United Way is a non-profit organization committed to leading the fight for equity by removing barriers, closing gaps, and leveling the playing field for everyone who lives in Orange County. They continue to work to ensure local students succeed, local struggling families find financial security, and local homeless neighbors find a place to call home. Since 1924, they have worked to improve lives and strengthen the community by focusing on the building blocks for a good quality of life: education, income, health and housing. Rally for Change focuses on the interconnected issues of "FACE 2024," their 10-year collaborative, communitywide action plan to create a positive future for the next generation. This event recognizes and celebrates individuals and companies who made outstanding contributions to change conditions in the community in the past year.

Liveoak's practice is concentrated in estate planning, trust and probate administration, state and local taxation, and federal taxation. As an estate planner, she assists clients with building their estate plan by drafting wills, durable powers of attorney, advanced healthcare directives, and various types of trusts. Liveoak also guides personal representatives through the probate administration process. As a member of the firm's tax practice, she advises clients on California and Federal tax concerns, including those related to gift tax, estate tax, income tax, sales and use tax, and property tax. Liveoak received her J.D. from Washington University School of Law, her M.S. from King's College London and her B.A. from Indiana University Bloomington.

Scheinkman is a practice group leader of the firm's Corporate and Securities Group. His practice focuses on assisting mid-market companies and their owners in mergers and acquisitions, financings, joint ventures, corporate governance and shareholder dispute resolution, securities offerings, technology development and transfers, executive compensation and other corporate and commercial matters. Scheinkman also serves as a trusted advisor for a variety of mid-market businesses. He is an active member of Orange County United Way, serving on its Board of Directors and is a member of its Presidents Circle and Tocqueville Society. Scheinkman is also an active member of the Association for Corporate Growth – Orange County Chapter, American Bar Association, Orange County Bar Association and the South Coast Repertory – Audience Development Committee. He received his J.D. from New York University School of law and his B.A. from State University of New York, Binghamton.



Faith H. Liveoak



James J. Scheinkman

About Snell & Wilmer

Founded in 1938, Snell & Wilmer is a full-service business law firm with more than 450 attorneys practicing in 16 locations throughout the United States and in Mexico, including Los Angeles, Orange County and San Diego, California; Phoenix and Tucson, Arizona; Denver, Colorado; Washington, D.C.; Boise, Idaho; Las Vegas and Reno, Nevada; Albuquerque, New Mexico; Portland, Oregon; Dallas, Texas; Salt Lake City, Utah; Seattle, Washington; and Los Cabos, Mexico. The firm represents clients ranging from large, publicly traded corporations to small businesses, individuals and entrepreneurs. For more information, visit swlaw.com.

###